

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
20155/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/05/2015
in MC No. 183/2015 08/05/2015 in FAO No. 72/2015 passed by the High
Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHRANSU KUMAR JENA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
he has filed proof of service of SLP upon the caveator,
which is barred by 8 days.

If filed, delay condoned.

Registry to verify and, if filed, list the matter
before the Bench.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER