

Chamber matter

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.....CC No. 7936
OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

...Petitioners

Versus

NABAGHANA NANDA & ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

This Special Leave Petition alongwith application for condonation of delay has been filed by Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Advocate on 28th March, 2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 22.06.2015 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in Misc. Case No. 214 of 2015 in F.A.O. No. 588 of 2014, which is barred by 181 days.

It is submitted that Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Advocate has on 04.03.2016 filed Caveat & Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1. The Counsel for the petitioner was required to file proof of serving copy of SLP on Caveator and he has not done the same so far.

The default on the part of counsel for petitioner, therefore, reported to the the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR