

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
6331/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2015
in FAO No. 507/2014 in MISCC No. 60/2015 passed by the High Court
of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HRUSIKESH PANDA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel appearing for the Caveator submits that copy
of SLP has been received. Therefore, the defects stand cured.

Registry shall process the matter, accordingly.

(Jyoti Gupta)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER