

V

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2016

CC Nos. 15467-15468/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2015 in FAO No. 459/2015 and MCA No. 894/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARESH ROUT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 26/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kr., Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, tag with SLP(C) No..... CC No. 2020 of 2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Suman Jain]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master