

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing of SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No.....CC..NO.
24886 OF 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Versus

DR. PRANATI NAYAK AND ANR.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This Special Leave Petition alongwith an application for condonation of delay is filed by Ms. Anindita Pujari, Advocate on 07th November, 2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 05.10.2015 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in Misc. Case No. 693 of 2015 in FAO No.507/2015, which is barred by time by 308 days.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that with reference to defect pointed out by the Registry, the Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 05.12.2016 stating therein that Judgment/ order/ notification/ annexure/ GOs dated 19.7.2010, 14.8.1990, 2.8.2010, 16.12.2011 are not necessary for adjudication of the present Special Leave Petition at this stage and if required shall be produced the same at the time of hearing. (Copy of the Advocate's letter dated 05.12.2016 is Annexed at Page No. 118 of the SLP paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

The application alongwith matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 24th day of January, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR