

**SECTION XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP (C) CC. Nos. 2020, 2127, 2353, 4608, 5121, 5666, 4602, 6061, 6088, 6123, 6373, 5295, 20341, 5900, 7937, 11290, 11441, 11584, 11205, 6331, 7936, 20155, 13960-13961, 15467-15468, 16905, 16926, 16983, 16999, 17006, 17082, 17101, 17106, 17112, 17113, 17116, 11519, 5448, 17295, 17301, 17335, 17339, 16904, 18132, 18590, 18382-18383, 18504-18505, 20675-20676, 22454, 22963, 23433-23434, 17133, 17270, 17294, 17293, 17274, 17910, 24339, 21929-21930, 24886 of 2016)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for condonation of delay in refileing SLP in SLP (C) CC. Nos. 2127, 20341, 7937, 11205, 20155, 16926, 16983, 16999, 17101, 17112, 17113, 17295, 17335, 17339, 18132, 18382-18383, 18504-18505, 20675-20676 of 2016)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.... CC Nos. 2020, 2127, 2353, 4608, 5121, 5666, 4602, 6061, 6088, 6123, 6373, 5295, 20341, 5900, 7937, 11290, 11441, 11584, 11205, 6331, 7936, 20155, 13960-13961, 15467-15468, 16905, 16926, 16983, 16999, 17006, 17082, 17101, 17106, 17112, 17113, 17116, 11519, 5448, 17295, 17301, 17335, 17339, 16904, 18132, 18590, 18382-18383, 18504-18505, 20675-20676, 22454, 22963, 23433-23434, 17133, 17270, 17294, 17293, 17274, 17910, 24339, 21929-21930, 24886 AND SLP (C) Nos. 26716, 26717, 26661 & 27917 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.**

(Application for impleadment in SLP (C) CC. No. 2020 of 2016)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.**

(Applications for impleadment in SLP (C) CC. No. 17294 of 2016)

**STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**SURENDRA KUMAR DAS & ANR. ETC. ETC.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“In view of the earlier orders passed by different Benches of this Court in various connected matters, we deem it**

**...2/-**

**appropriate that these matters be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.**

**Registry is directed to place these matters before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Advocate has on 13.1.2017 filed an application for impleadment to implead applicant as party respondent alongwith Vakalatnama/Appearance in SLP (C) CC. NO. 2020 of 2016 (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

It is further submitted that Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate has on 13.1.2017 filed 12 separate applications for impleadment to implead applicants as party respondents in SLP (C) CC. NO. 17294 of 2016 (Copies of the same are being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

The applications alongwith matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR