

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2431/2017

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRAKAR SWAIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of this court's order dated
06.02.2017 and office report)

WITH

I.A. 3/2017 in C.A. No. 2437/2017

(For For Clarification/Modification of this Court's order dated
06.02.2017 and Office Report)

I.A. 2/2017 in C.A. No. 2486/2017

(For For Clarification/Modification of this Court's order dated
06.02.2017 and Office Report)

I.A. 3-4/2017 in C.A. No. 2495-2496/2017

(For For Clarification/Modification of this Court's order dated
06.02.2017 and Office Report)

Date : 21/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the parties:

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. S.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.

Mr. Asiya Khan, Adv.

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Sahoo, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.R. Rath, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications stand disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 2431 OF 2017

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRAKAR SWAIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 2437 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 2486 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 2495-2496 OF 2017

O R D E R

Considered the application for clarification of order dated 6.2.2017, we clarify that as we have not disturbed the order passed by the Tribunal as such notional benefits have to be given with effect from the date benefit had been granted by the Tribunal in each of the case.

It is further clarified that since we have not disturbed the order passed by the Tribunal, except the arrears part, all other permissible benefit shall flow from it as ordered by Tribunal as agreed to by the parties.

Interlocutory applications stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 21, 2017.