

)1

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).2403/2017

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR DAS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification )

WITH

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2407/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2456/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2435/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2417/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2432/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2428/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2455/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. Nos.3-4/2017 in C.A. No. 2438-2439/2017

(Applns for permission to file intervention and intervention)

(For clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 and in C.A. No. 2472/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. No.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2474/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. No.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2443/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2446/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2447/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2448/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2412/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2422/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2426/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2429/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2433/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

2

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2434/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2453/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2454/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2493/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2462/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2469/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2467/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. Nos. 14/2017, 15-16, 17-18 and 19-20 (Applns for permission to

file intervention and intervention) in C.A. No. 2466/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2463/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2468/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2470/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2471/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2483/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2475/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2476/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. Nos.5-6/2017 in C.A. No. 2477-2478/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. Nos.5-6/2017 in C.A. No. 2479-2480/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. Nos.5-6/2017 in C.A. No. 2484-2485/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.3/2017 in C.A. No. 2488/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

I.A. NO.2/2017 in C.A. No. 2491/2017

(FOR clarification/modification)

Date : 17/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

3

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Asiya Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. M.K. Sahoo, Adv.

Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Rath, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Modification order has already been made on 21.3.2017 in I.A. No. 2 of 2017 in Civil Appeal No. 2431 of 2017. That satisfies the purpose with respect to any modifications.

Applications are, accordingly, disposed of in view of the modified order.

Further time for compliance is fixed. Let the order be complied with by 30.6.2017.

In the meantime, with respect to other I.As. let instructions be obtained whether State is ready to give the similar treatment in the other pending matters and to other similarly situated employees or not.

List in the 1<sup>st</sup>  
week of May, 2017.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master